
242058-2024 Page 1/3

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 242058-2024 - Competition

Italy – Energy-management services – Procedura aperta telematica per l’affidamento del 
contratto di partenariato pubblico privato (PPP) per la gestione dei servizi energetici e 
tecnologici da realizzarsi sui presidi ospedalieri aziendali (POLT, POSM, POSO) di pertinenza
OJ S 81/2024 24/04/2024
Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Azienda Sanitaria Provinciale di Catanzaro
Email: segreteriadg@asp.cz.it
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
The buyer is a contracting entity
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Procedura aperta telematica per l’affidamento del contratto di partenariato pubblico 
privato (PPP) per la gestione dei servizi energetici e tecnologici da realizzarsi sui presidi 
ospedalieri aziendali (POLT, POSM, POSO) di pertinenza
Description: Procedura aperta telematica per l’affidamento del contratto di partenariato 
pubblico privato (PPP) per la gestione dei servizi energetici e tecnologici da realizzarsi sui 
presidi ospedalieri aziendali (POLT, POSM, POSO) di pertinenza
Procedure identifier: b19f4a66-fef5-48b0-a9eb-888330855888

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71314200 Energy-management services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/23/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Procedura aperta telematica per l’affidamento del contratto di partenariato pubblico 
privato (PPP) per la gestione dei servizi energetici e tecnologici da realizzarsi sui presidi 
ospedalieri aziendali (POLT, POSM, POSO) di pertinenza
Description: Gara europea a procedura aperta telematica per l’affidamento del contratto di 
partenariato pubblico privato (PPP) per la gestione dei servizi energetici e tecnologici da 
realizzarsi sui presidi ospedalieri aziendali (POLT, POSM, POSO) di pertinenza, nonché per 
quanto concerne la manutenzione ordinaria e straordinaria degli impianti, attraverso l'iniziativa 
di una concessione di servizi in finanza di progetto, così come previsto dagli artt. 179 co. 3 e 
183 co. 15 del D. Lgs. 50/2016 con il criterio dell’offerta economicamente più vantaggiosa 
sulla base del miglior rapporto qualità/prezzo.
Internal identifier: LOTTO UNICO

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/242058-2024
mailto:segreteriadg@asp.cz.it


242058-2024 Page 2/3

8.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.12.

5.1.11.

5.1.10.

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71314200 Energy-management services
Additional classification (cpv): 50710000 

, Repair and maintenance services of electrical and mechanical building installations 45350000 
, Mechanical installations 45262522 Masonry work

Place of performance
Postal address: via Vinicio Cortese 25 Catanzaro  
Town: Catanzaro
Postcode: 88100
Country subdivision (NUTS): Catanzaro (ITF63)
Country: Italy

Estimated duration
Duration: 15 Years

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Economic and financial standing

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: miglior rapporto qualità/prezzo

Procurement documents
Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: Italian
Languages in which the procurement documents (or their parts) are unofficially available: 
Italian
Address of the procurement documents: https://www.asp.cz.it/

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian
Variants: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 10/06/2024 12:00:00 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, 
Central European Summer Time

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: TAR Calabria - Catanzaro
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Azienda 
Sanitaria Provinciale di Catanzaro

8. Organisations

ORG-0001

https://www.asp.cz.it


242058-2024 Page 3/3

8.1.

Official name: Azienda Sanitaria Provinciale di Catanzaro
Registration number: 02865540799
Postal address: Via Vinicio Cortese n° 25
Town: Catanzaro
Postcode: 88100
Country subdivision (NUTS): Catanzaro (ITF63)
Country: Italy
Email: segreteriadg@asp.cz.it
Telephone: +39 09617033202
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: TAR Calabria - Catanzaro
Registration number: 97003130792
Postal address: Via De Gasperi 76
Town: Catanzaro
Postcode: 88100
Country subdivision (NUTS): Catanzaro (ITF63)
Country: Italy
Email: tarcz-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
Telephone: +39 0961531411
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 198ba82b-abf2-484c-a443-03911d4f9af6  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 19
Notice dispatch date: 22/04/2024 14:20:17 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 242058-2024
OJ S issue number: 81/2024
Publication date: 24/04/2024

mailto:segreteriadg@asp.cz.it
mailto:tarcz-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it

